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No. 997, A.] [Published July 11, 1907.

CHAPTER 509.

AN £.CT to repeal section 772k of the statutes, relating to super-
visor of assessments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1.7 (Repeals See. 772k.)

SEctioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its passage and publication.

Approved Junlv 9,

No. 995, A., [Published July 11, 1907.

CHAPTER 510.

AN ACT to amend sections 772¢ and 7721 of the statutes, relat-
ing to the office of supervisor of assessment.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

@i

f
SecTioN 1. Seetion 772¢ of the statutes is amended to read:

» * E ] L J L J L ] * *
SEcTION 2. Section 7721 of the statutes is amended:
» % * * * * ® L ]

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved July 9, 1907.
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value shall exceed fifty million dollars such limit shall not be
less than two hundred days, but unless such board shall so limit
the time, the supervisor of assessments shall reccive compensa-
tion for the total number of days by him actually and in good
faith devoted to the work of his office.

Audit by county clerk and county board. 3. The com-
pensation of the supervisor of assessment for services and
postage sball be provisionally audited by the county clerk at
the end of each month upon filing with such clerk a duly veri-
fied statement showing the number of days actually employed
and the amount of postage necessarily expended in the work
of his office during such month; but such statement shall be
re-audited by the county board at its annual meeting. The
amount so audited each month shall be paid as the salaries of
other county officers are paid exeept that compensation for the
months of October and November may be withheld until the
supervisor’s entire account to date shall have been audited by
the ecounty board at its annual meeting.

Stationery and blanks. 4. The county clerk shall cause to
be printed and furnished at the expense of the county such
stationery, blank forms, and record books as may be required
by the supervisor for his official use.

Deputies and assistants. 5. The county board may author-
ize the county supervisor of assessment to appoint one or more
deputies with the same power as said county supervisor, whose
compensation and term of service shall be fixed by the county
board, which shall not exceed the compensation or term or
service of the supervisor of assessment. The county board
may also authorize the supervisor of assessment to employ suca
clerical or other assistants as the board may deem necessary
and such board may limit the number of persons to be so em-
ployed, the period of their service, and the compensation to be
paid. The compensation of such deputy and of such assistants
shall be audited and paid in the same manner as that of the
supervisor, except that the statements therefor shall be ap-
proved by the supervisor before being provisionally audited
by the county clerk.

(Ch. 510, 1907.)

Repeal. SectioN T72k of the statutes is repealed.
(Ch. 509, 1907.)



